## DREW DIENER CAMPS, LLC FINAL REGISTRATION DOCUMENTS 2018

## VIDEO/PHOTOGRAPH RELEASE FORM

I hereby grant Drew Diener Camps LLC (the "Company") the irrevocable right and permission to use photographs and/or video recordings of me on Company and other websites and in publications, promotional flyers, educational materials, derivative works, or for any other similar purpose without compensation to me.

I understand and agree that such photographs and/or video recordings of me may be placed on the Internet. I also understand and agree that I may be identified by name and/or title in printed, Internet or broadcast information that might accompany the photographs and/or video recordings of me. I waive the right to approve the final product. I agree that all such portraits, pictures, photographs, video and audio recordings, and any reproductions thereof, and all plates, negatives, recording tape and digital files are and shall remain the property of the Company.

I hereby release, acquit and forever discharge the Company, its current and former agents, officers and employees of the above-named entities from any and all claims, demands, rights, promises, damages and liabilities arising out of or in connection with the use or distribution of said photographs and/or video recordings, including but not limited to any claims for invasion of privacy, appropriation of likeness or defamation.

I hereby warrant that I am eighteen (18) years old or more and competent to contract in my own name or, if I am less than eighteen years old, that my parent or guardian has signed this release form below. This release is binding on me and my heirs, assigns and personal representatives.

Signature of Individual Photographed/Recorded

Date

## **RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS AND CONSENT TO MEDICAL TREATMENT**

In consideration of the acceptance of my entry and participation in the Diener Day Camp, Diener Overnight Camp, and/or Rockhurst Summer League (2017), I hereby release and hold harmless Drew Diener Camps, LLC, the officers, directors, staff members employed by Drew Diener Camps, LLC and all personnel connected with or working as volunteers for this organization and any sponsors and other individuals or entities who are assisting in the conduct of Drew Diener Camps, LLC, from any liability or claims for injury, illness or property damage, that I sustained during my participation in the Diener Day Camp, Diener Overnight Camp, and/or Rockhurst Summer League.

I understand that this Release applies to myself and our respective personal representatives, heirs and assigns. I represent that I am adequately trained to participate in this event, that I

recognize the risks of injuries accompanying such participation, and that I acknowledge that this Release is being relied upon by all of the above persons in permitting me to participate.

If, as a result of my participation in Diener Day Camp, Diener Overnight Camp, and/or Rockhurst Summer League, I require medical attention, I hereby give my consent to Drew Diener Camps, LLC and the above personnel to seek medical care for myself as is deemed necessary by authorized personnel of Drew Diener Camps, LLC or medical care providers.

Name of Participant (print clearly):
Signature of Parent: Date:
EMERGENCY AND INSURANCE INFORMATION
Emergency Contact #1 Name
Emergency Contact #1 Phone Number
Emergency Contact #2 Name
Emergency Contact #2 Phone Number
Insurance Provider
Insurance Provider Phone Number
Insurance Policy Number
Insurance Holder Name
Current Medications
Allergies